THE BOARD OF GARRETT COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

203 South Fourth Street - Courthouse - Room 207 Oakland, Maryland 21550 www.garrettcounty.org countycommissioners@garrettcounty.org 301-334-8970 301-895-3188 FAX 301-334-5000

Board of Commissioners

Paul C. Edwards James C. Hinebaugh, Jr. S. Larry Tichnell County Administrator Kevin G. Null

County Attorney Gorman E. Getty III

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Tuesday, May 18, 2021 Held at Garrett College – GIEC – Room III

Meeting will be Live Streamed at https://www.facebook.com/garrettcountygovernment/
Agenda Session Times are Approximate

The Board of County Commissioners may close a portion of this public meeting and move into Executive Session to comply with a specific constitutional, statutory, or judicial requirement that may prevent public disclosure about a particular proceeding or matter

*To comment on agenda items - please send to gccomments@garrettcounty.org

- 4:00 Call to Order of Public Session, Invocation, and Pledge of Allegiance County Administrator – Additions/Deletions to Public Meeting Agenda Approval of Public, Administrative, and Executive Meeting Minutes
- 4:05 Garrett County Health Department COVID 19 Update Robert Stephens
- 4:10 Garrett County Department of Planning & Land Development − GIS Division
 Road Name Resolution: Division Line Road RN21-2
- 4:15 Garrett County Purchasing Department
 Bid Awards: 1. Culvert Pipe Bid #21-0422C
 - 2. Chain & Augers Bid #21-0422CA
- 4:15 APPROVAL/ADOPTION: Resolution 2021 − 4 − Garrett County Department of Solid Waste & Recycling

 Amendment to the Ten Year Solid Waste Management Plan

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

Limited Seating will now be accepted. Note the following guidelines in place:

- Face covering is required
- Social distancing must be maintained. Seating will be first come-first served.
- All comments are limited to three (3) minutes. Any comment not made in person will be accepted via the email at gccomments@garrettcounty.org and will be addressed at the next Public Meeting

Public Issues or concerns that are to be presented to the Board of Garrett County Commissioners during any Public Meeting should be scheduled with Carol A. Riley-Alexander, Executive Assistant to the Board of County Commissioners/County Administrator.

The Board of Garrett County Commissioners next scheduled Public Meeting will be Monday, June 7, 2021. Please check the Garrett County Government website www.garrettcounty.org for meeting information.